
FY06 Brownfields Grants Approved for Funding 
Region 1 

Applicant Name Type of Site Name Approved 
Grant Total Funding 

Connecticut 
Bridgeport, CT Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Cleanup Producto Machine Site $200,000 

East Hampton, CT Cleanup Summit Thread Powerhouse $200,000 

Meriden, CT Cleanup The HUB $200,000 

North Star Center for Human Development, Hartford, Cleanup Hartford Car Wash $200,000 
CT 

Norwalk Redevelopment Agency, CT Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Regional Growth Partnership, South Central Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 
Connecticut 

Shelton, CT Cleanup Former Rolfite Property $200,000 

Sprague, CT Cleanup Mukluk Preserve Pond $200,000 

Maine 
Brewer, ME RLF Community-wide $1,000,000 

Brunswick, ME Cleanup Maine Street Station - Pocket Park 1 $200,000 

Cleanup Maine Street Station - Pocket Park 2 $200,000 

Cleanup Maine Street Station - Pocket Park 3 $200,000 

River Valley Growth Council, Peru, ME Cleanup Old Peru Diamond Match Mill $122,744 

South Brewer Redevelopment, LLC, Brewer, ME Cleanup Eastern Fine Paper Mill $200,000 

Southern Maine Regional Planning Commission, Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 
Springvale, ME 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Westbrook, ME Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Massachusetts 
Boston, MA Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Carver, MA Cleanup 99 Main Street $200,000 

Easthampton, MA Cleanup Former Hannifan Automotive Facility $55,200 

Massachusetts Highway Department, Northampton, Cleanup Former Staab's Service Station $200,000 
MA 

Merrimack Valley Planning Commission, MA Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

North Brookfield, MA Cleanup Aztec Industries Property $200,000 

Peabody, MA Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Page 1 



FY06 Brownfields Grants Approved for Funding 
Region 1 (continued) 

Applicant Name Type of Site Name Approved 
Grant Total Funding 

Massachusetts (continued) 
Pioneer Valley Planning Commission, MA Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Worcester, MA Cleanup Former 3 Sons Trucking Co. $200,000 

New Hampshire 
Raymond, NH Cleanup Former Rex Leather Tannery - Lot 43 $200,000 

Cleanup Former Rex Leather Tannery - Lot 120 $200,000 

Rhode Island 
Burrillville, RI Cleanup Stillwater Mill Complex $200,000 

Johnson & Wales University, Providence and Cleanup Parcel 9, Plat 56, Lot 315 (Providence), and Plat $200,000 
Cranston, RI 2/4, Lot 3935 (Cranston) 

Cleanup Parcel 10, Plat 56, Lot 74 (Providence), and Plat $200,000 
2/4, Lot 3949 (Cranston) 

Providence Community Health Centers, RI Cleanup Federated Lithographers Building $200,000 

Providence, RI Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Cleanup Former Lincoln Lace and Braid Mill $200,000 

Woonsocket, RI Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Vermont 
Addison County Regional Planning Commission, VT Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Central Vermont Regional Planning Commission Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Chittenden County Regional Planning Commission, Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 
VT 

Northeastern Vermont Development Association Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Northwest Regional Planning Commission, Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 
Northwest Vermont 

Rutland Regional Planning Commission, VT Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Southern Windsor County Regional Planning Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 
Commission, VT 

Vermont Agency of Commerce and Community RLF Community-wide $1,000,000 
Development 

Windham Regional Commission, Southeast Vermont Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Page 2 



FY06 Brownfields Grants Approved for Funding 
Region 2 

Applicant Name Type of Site Name Approved 
Grant Total Funding 

New Jersey 
Jersey City, NJ Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Trenton, NJ Cleanup Thropp Site $200,000 

New York 
Albany, NY Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Clayton, NY Cleanup Former Frink America property $200,000 

Cohoes, NY Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Fort Edward, NY Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Glen Cove Industrial Development Agency, NY Cleanup Doxey Site $200,000 

Lackawanna, NY Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

New York, NY Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Cleanup Mariners Marsh Park $200,000 

Cleanup The High Line $200,000 

Niagara County, NY Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Rochester, NY Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Cleanup Former Caribbean Service Center $200,000 

Cleanup Former Davidson Collision Site $200,000 

Seneca Nation of Indians, Seneca Nation Territories, Cleanup Consolidated Rail Yard $200,000 
NY 

Page 3 



FY06 Brownfields Grants Approved for Funding 
Region 3 

Applicant Name Type of Site Name Approved 
Grant Total Funding 

Delaware 
Delaware Department of Natural Resources and RLF Community-wide $1,000,000 
Environmental Control 

Wilmington, DE Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Maryland 
Baltimore Development Corporation, MD Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Baltimore, MD Cleanup 101 West Garrett Street site $200,000 

Center for Aquatic Life and Conservation, Baltimore, Cleanup The Center for Aquatic Life and Conservation at $200,000 
MD Middle Branch Park 

Maryland Department of General Services, Baltimore, Cleanup 3700 Potee Street Site $200,000 
MD 

Pennsylvania 
Allegheny County Redevelopment Authority, PA Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Bucks County Redevelopment Authority, PA Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Johnstown Redevelopment Authority, PA Cleanup Rosedale KOZ/Ore Yard site $200,000 

Palmerton Borough, PA Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Philadelphia, PA Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Redevelopment Authority of the County of Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 
Washington, PA 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Taylor Borough, PA Assessment Taylor Colliery $350,000 

Washington County Authority, Canonsburg, PA Cleanup Maintenance Shops, Former Western Center $150,000 

Cleanup Sherwood Towers, Former Western Center $200,000 

West-to-West Coalition, Inc., Monongahela River Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 
Valley, PA 

Virginia 
Danville, VA Cleanup Klaff Redevelopment Site $200,000 

Richmond, VA Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Roanoke, VA Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

West Virginia 
Barboursville, WV Cleanup Former Barboursville Brickyard $200,000 

Clarksburg, WV Cleanup Quality Foundry $80,000 

Cleanup Former Adamston Flat Glass Site $150,000 

Monongalia County, WV Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $198,046 

Page 4 



FY06 Brownfields Grants Approved for Funding 
Region 3 (continued) 

Applicant Name Type of Site Name Approved 
Grant Total Funding 

West Virginia (continued) 
Point Pleasant, WV Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Ranson, WV Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

West Virginia Region I Planning and Development Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 
Council, Southern West Virginia 

Wyoming County Economic Development Authority, Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 
WV 

Page 5 



FY06 Brownfields Grants Approved for Funding 
Region 4 

Applicant Name Type of Site Name Approved 
Grant Total Funding 

Alabama 
Selma, AL Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Tarrant, AL Cleanup Vulcan Rivet and Bolt site $200,000 

Tuscaloosa, AL Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Florida 
Lake Worth Community Redevelopment Agency, FL Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Ocala, FL Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Georgia 
Millen, GA Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Tifton, GA Assessment Former Horizon Mill Property $150,000 

Wadley, GA Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Mississippi 
Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality, Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 
Gulf Coast Region, MS 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

North Carolina 
Durham, NC Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Forest City, NC Cleanup Florence Mill Redevelopment Project $200,000 

Land-of-Sky Regional Council, Western North Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 
Carolina 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Navassa, NC Assessment Cape Fear Meat Packing Plant $200,000 

Pembroke, NC Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Piedmont Triad Council of Governments, Central Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 
North Carolina 

Sparta, NC Assessment Sparta Teapot Museum Site $50,000 

South Carolina 
Catawba Regional Council of Governments, Rock Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 
Hill, SC 

Columbia, SC Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Florence, SC Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Cleanup Former Bush Recycling Site $200,000 

Greenville, SC Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Tennessee 
Chattanooga, TN Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Page 6 



FY06 Brownfields Grants Approved for Funding 
Region 4 (continued) 

Applicant Name Type of Site Name Approved 
Grant Total Funding 

Tennessee (Continued) 
Sullivan County, TN Assessment Davis Pipe Property $300,000 

Page 7 



FY06 Brownfields Grants Approved for Funding 
Region 5 

Applicant Name Type of Site Name Approved 
Grant Total Funding 

Illinois 
Belvidere, IL Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Cleanup Former American Small Business (ASB) $200,000 
property 

RLF Community-wide $1,000,000 

Chicago, IL Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Moline, IL Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

North Chicago, IL Cleanup R. Lavin & Sons $200,000 

Robbins, IL Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Rock Falls, IL Cleanup Former Northwestern Steel & Wire/Parish Alford $200,000 
Site 

Rock Island, IL Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $100,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $100,000 

Sterling, IL Assessment Former Northwestern Steel & Wire $79,000 
Property/Stormwater Retention Area 

Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $178,000 

Cleanup Former Northwestern Steel & Wire $189,000 
Property/Stormwater Retention Area 

Indiana 
Anderson, IN Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Elkhart County, IN Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Goshen, IN Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

La Porte, IN Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Cleanup Railroad Spur $200,000 

Speedway, IN Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Michigan 
Alma, MI Cleanup Alma Iron and Metal Property $200,000 

Alpena, MI Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Arenac County, MI Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Berrien County Brownfield Redevelopment Authority, Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 
MI 

Page 8 



FY06 Brownfields Grants Approved for Funding 
Region 5 (continued) 

Applicant Name Type of Site Name Approved 
Grant Total Funding 

Michigan (continued) 
Calhoun County, MI Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Cheboygan County, MI Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Detroit/Wayne County Port Authority, MI Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Dickinson County Brownfield Redevelopment Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 
Authority, MI 

Downriver Community Conference, Wayne and RLF Community-wide $2,500,000 
Monroe Counties, MI 

East Lansing, MI Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $100,000 

Genesee County Land Bank Authority, MI Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Cleanup Spring Grove site $200,000 

Gratiot County Brownfield Redevelopment Authority, Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 
MI 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Harbor Shores Community Redevelopment, Inc., Cleanup Former Superior Steel Site $194,850 
Benton Harbor, MI 

Kalamazoo County, MI Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Kalamazoo, MI Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Little River Band of Ottawa Indians, Manistee Cleanup East Lake Site/Former Manistee Forge Property $200,000 
Reservation, MI 

Cleanup Pow Wow Grounds $50,500 

Manistee County Brownfield Redevelopment Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $198,200 
Authority, MI 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $198,200 

Reed City Brownfield Redevelopment Authority, MI Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $192,200 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $192,200 

Trenton, MI Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Wayne County Brownfield Redevelopment Authority, RLF Community-wide $1,000,000 
MI 

Minnesota 
Hennepin County, MN RLF Community-wide $1,000,000 

Page 9 



FY06 Brownfields Grants Approved for Funding 
Region 5 (continued) 

Applicant Name Type of Site Name Approved 
Grant Total Funding 

Minnesota (continued) 
Minneapolis, MN Cleanup Blanchard Warehouse Site $200,000 

Cleanup Special School District #1 $200,000 

Saint Paul Port Authority, MN Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Cleanup Former Globe Building Materials Property $200,000 

RLF Community-wide $1,000,000 

Ohio 
Akron, OH Cleanup Former Imperial Electric Company $200,000 

Central Ohio Community Improvement Corporation, Cleanup Bedford I Landfill Section A $200,000 
Gahanna, OH 

Cleveland Metroparks, Cuyahoga County, OH Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Cleveland, OH Cleanup Land Bank Lot #92 $200,000 

Cleanup Lower Woolen Mills $200,000 

Cuyahoga County, OH Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Cuyahoga Soil and Water Conservation District, Assessment Dike 14 Nature Preserve $200,000 
Cleveland, OH 

Hamilton, OH Cleanup Former Mercy Hospital Site $200,000 

Kent, OH Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Lincoln Heights Community Improvement Cleanup Anthony Wayne Industrial Park $200,000 
Corporation, OH 

Norwalk, OH Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Toledo and Toledo-Lucas County Port Authority, OH Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Wisconsin 
Kenosha, WI Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Marinette, WI Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Oshkosh, WI Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Cleanup Mercury Marine Property $200,000 

Cleanup Parcel J of the Marion Road Redevelopment $200,000 
Area 

Redevelopment Authority of the City of Milwaukee, WI Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Cleanup 4th and Wisconsin $200,000 

RLF Community-wide $1,000,000 

Page 10 



FY06 Brownfields Grants Approved for Funding 
Region 6 

Applicant Name Type of Site Name Approved 
Grant Total Funding 

Louisiana 
Acadiana Regional Development District, South Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 
Central Louisiana 

Baton Rouge and Parish of East Baton Rouge, LA Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Biomedical Research Foundation of Northwest Cleanup Former Caddo Parish Health Unit Property $164,500 
Louisiana, Shreveport, LA 

Cleanup Former Wilson Foods property $197,718 

New Orleans Regional Business Park, LA Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Shreveport-Bossier Community Renewal, Cleanup Petroleum Tower $200,000 
Shreveport, LA 

South Central Planning & Development Commission, Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 
South Central Louisiana 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

West Monroe, LA RLF Community-wide $500,000 

New Mexico 
Picuris Pueblo, Picuris Pueblo Indian Reservation, Cleanup U.S. Hill Mica Mine site $140,137 
NM 

Oklahoma 
Oklahoma City, OK Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Cleanup Bricktown Fire Station $200,000 

Texas 
Dallas, TX Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Laredo, TX Cleanup Killam Lake $100,000 

Pearsall, TX Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $197,600 

Rosebud, TX Cleanup Former Halbert Hospital $200,000 

Page 11 



FY06 Brownfields Grants Approved for Funding 
Region 7 

Applicant Name Type of Site Name Approved 
Grant Total Funding 

Iowa 
Coralville, IA Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $180,500 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $180,500 

Marion, IA Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Cleanup Former Chicago Central and Pacific Railway $200,000 
property 

Perry, IA Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Waterloo, IA Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Kansas 
Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 
Wichita, KS 

Pittsburg, KS Assessment Former Weir City Zinc/All-Quip Property $200,000 

Missouri 
Kansas City Port Authority, MO Cleanup Former Richards-Gebaur BRAC properties $200,000 

Cleanup FUDS properties of the Former Richards Gebaur $200,000 
Air Force Base 

Springfield, MO Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Page 12 



FY06 Brownfields Grants Approved for Funding 
Region 8 

Applicant Name Type of Site Name Approved 
Grant Total Funding 

Colorado 
Boulder County, CO Cleanup Argo Mine $200,000 

City and County of Denver, CO Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

San Juan County, CO Cleanup Walsh-Martha Rose Smelter Site $200,000 

Montana 
Lewis and Clark County, MT Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Miles City Housing Authority, MT Cleanup Old Holy Rosary Hospital $200,000 

Powell County, MT Cleanup Deer Lodge Roundhouse Site $200,000 

South Dakota 
Belle Fourche, SD Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $159,000 

Standing Rock Sioux Tribe, Standing Rock Sioux Cleanup Old Smee School $200,000 
Reservation, SD 

Page 13 



FY06 Brownfields Grants Approved for Funding 
Region 9 

Applicant Name Type of Site Name Approved 
Grant Total Funding 

Arizona 
Flagstaff, AZ Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community, Salt Assessment Feedlot Site $350,000 
River Reservation, AZ 

Cleanup Feedlot Site $200,000 

Santa Cruz County, AZ Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

California 
California Department of Toxic Substances Control, RLF Community-wide $3,000,000 
Los Angeles and San Francisco, CA 

Emeryville, CA Assessment AC Transit Site $200,000 

Cleanup Ambassador Laundry Site $200,000 

Humboldt County, CA RLF Community-wide $1,000,000 

Los Angeles Conservation Corps, CA Cleanup Clean and Green Center for Environmental $200,000 
Education and Training 

Los Angeles, CA Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Cleanup Rockwood Park $200,000 

Menlo Park, CA Cleanup Terminal Avenue Housing Site $200,000 

Miller Children's Hospital, Long Beach, CA Cleanup MCH Inpatient Tower Petroleum Cleanup Site II $200,000 

Cleanup MCH Inpatient Tower-Hazardous Materials $200,000 
Cleanup Site 1 

Cleanup MCH Inpatient Tower Petroleum Cleanup Site III $200,000 

Nevada City, CA Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

North Fork Community Development Council, CA Cleanup North Fork Mill Site $200,000 

Oakland Housing Authority, CA Cleanup Tassafaronga Village Revitalization Plan Site $200,000 

Oakland Redevelopment Agency, CA Cleanup Fox Courts Site $200,000 

Oakland, CA Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Orange, CA Cleanup Grijalva Park at Santiago Creek $200,000 

Richmond Community Redevelopment Agency, CA Cleanup Oishi Nursery $200,000 

Cleanup Endo Nursery $200,000 

Cleanup Sakai Nursery $200,000 

Riverside Redevelopment Agency, CA Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Cleanup Ken's Arco $200,000 

Visalia Redevelopment Agency, CA Cleanup NW Burke Street/Oak Avenue $164,000 

Cleanup NE Burke Street/Oak Avenue $72,000 

Page 14 



FY06 Brownfields Grants Approved for Funding 
Region 9 (continued) 

Applicant Name Type of Site Name Approved 
Grant Total Funding 

California (continued) 
Visalia, CA Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Guam 
A.B. Won Pat Guam International Airport Authority, Cleanup POI-3, Former Aircraft Graveyard $200,000 
Tiyan, Guam 

Cleanup POI-6, Ground Support Equipment Maintenance $200,000 
Facility 

Cleanup POI-18, VQ-5 Interceptor Drainage $200,000 

Guam Environmental Protection Agency Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Hawaii 
City and County of Honolulu, HI Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Nevada 
North Las Vegas Redevelopment Agency, NV Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Northern Mariana Islands 
Marianas Public Lands Authority, Northern Mariana Assessment Marpi Point Village Homestead $350,000 
Islands 

Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Page 15 



FY06 Brownfields Grants Approved for Funding 
Region 10 

Applicant Name Type of Site Name Approved 
Grant Total Funding 

Alaska 
Fairbanks North Star Borough, AK Cleanup Universal Recycling, Inc. Site $200,000 

Cleanup Former City of Fairbanks Landfill $200,000 

Unalaska, AK Cleanup City of Unalaska Powerhouse Property $200,000 

Idaho 
Capital City Development Corporation, Boise, ID Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Idaho Department of Parks and Recreation, Challis, Cleanup Historic Bayhorse Mining District Townsite $200,000 
ID 

Oregon 
Clackamas County, OR Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

Medford Urban Renewal Agency, OR Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Metro, Portland, OR Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Washington 
Bremerton, WA Assessment Old Bremerton Gasworks and Sesko Properties $200,000 

Gig Harbor, WA Cleanup Eddon Boat Park $200,000 

Kitsap County Consolidated Housing Authority, Port Cleanup Former Port Orchard Fire Department $161,024 
Orchard, WA 

Public Health - Seattle & King County, WA Assessment Community-wide Hazardous Substances $200,000 

SouthEast Effective Development (SEED), Seattle, Cleanup Rainier Court Phase IV $200,000 
WA 

Tacoma-Pierce County Health Department, WA Assessment Community-wide Petroleum $200,000 

Page 16 


